

## TOWN OF NORWELL COMMUNITY PRESERVATION COMMITTEE Norwell Town Hall 345 Main Street Norwell, MA

## December 3, 2020 7:00PM Community Preservation Committee Annual Meeting Post

(conducted pursuant to the Executive Order dated March 12, 2020 suspending certain provisions of the Open Meeting Law, Gen. L.c. 30A §20 et seq. and 940 CMR 29.01 et seq.) Community Preservation Committee is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

**Topic: Community Preservation Committee – Annual Meeting Time: Dec 3, 2020 07:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)** 

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87276069250?pwd=eXFjbFZnbndMN3cydFFac0puendaZz09

Meeting ID: 872 7606 9250 Passcode: 782509 One tap mobile +16468769923,,87276069250#,,,,,,0#,,782509# US (New York) +13017158592,,87276069250#,,,,,,0#,,782509# US (Washington D.C)

Dial by your location +1 646 876 9923 US (New York) +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington D.C) +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) +1 408 638 0968 US (San Jose) +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)

## +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) Meeting ID: 872 7606 9250 Passcode: 782509 Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kdWS17as4W

## AGENDA

7pm Open Meeting

Notice of Public Hearing

Acceptance of Agenda

Approve Meeting Minutes for November 24, 2020

Carleton Property Presentation - Brendan Sullivan

Community Preservation Committee Presentation - Bob McMackin

Funding Applications:

7:30pm Tennis Court Backboards Norwell Recreation Dept.

Items Unknown to Chair

Future Meeting Date: December 17, 2020 7pm

Adjourn